In the year ended 30 June 2020, a $0.2m loss ($1 .8 million loss, 2018-19) was recognised in equity during the period.

Further information in relation to derivatives is disclosed in notes 31.2.2.

31.4.3

(a)

Investments price risk

Risk control and mitigation policies

HomeStart is exposed to investment price risk arising from investments held by HomeStart and classified in the Statement of Financial Position at
amortised cost.

(b} Maximum exposure to investments price risk

HomeStart's maximum exposure to investments price risk has been recognised as the carrying amount at reporting date (note 14 ).

(c) Sensitivity analysis

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of HomeStart's profit to investment price risk. The analysis is based on the assumption of a 10% increase or
decrease in market value at year-end, with all other variables being held constant.

2020

SAFA Cash Management Fund (Wyatt)
Total increase/(decrease) in profit before tax and equity

2019

SAFA Cash Management Fund (Wyatt)
Total increase/(decrease) in profit before tax and equity

31.4.4
(a)

Breakthrough and Shared Equity Option Loan property price risk
Risk control and mitigation policies

Carrying
amount

$'000
855
855

Carrying
amount

$'000
962
962

-10% +10%

$'000 $'000
(85) 85
(85) 85

-10% +10%

$'000 $'000
(96) 96
(96) 96

HomeStart is exposed to property price risk arising from the shared appreciation component of Breakthrough and Shared Equity Option Loans made to
customers that are measured at fair value through profit or loss.

The fair value of this loan is based on the value of the property pledged as collateral (note 2.5.3.2).

To manage its price risk arising from Breakthrough and Shared Equity Option Loans, HomeStart limits the total size of the Breakthrough and Shared Equity
Option Loan portfolio and the geographic locations where lending is undertaken.

To manage its price risk associated with the "no negative equity" guarantee component within the Seniors Equity loans, HomeStart sets a very low loan to
value ratio (L VR) and undertakes periodic portfolio analysis to ascertain cross over risk .

(b) Maximum exposure to property price risk

HomeStart's maximum exposure to property price risk has been recognised as the carrying amount at balance date (note 15.2).

(c) Sensitivity analysis

HomeStart Finance
Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2020

The following table summarises the sensitivity of HomeStart's profit to movements in the values of properties used as collateral for a Breakthrough and
Shared Equity Option Loan. The analysis is based on the assumption of a 5% increase or decrease in property market value at year-end, with all other
variables being held constant.

2020 2019
Carrying _5% +5%
amount amount

Carrying
-5%

$'000 $'000

+5%

Breakth.!:_ough Loan _______ ----43- ,-67_5_ --- -- (2~727) -- I s16' ____ --- 48,954 (3,028):~-=-~:~~-3-;-168-
Shared Equity Option Loan ·- 5,414 ________ _ (2YiF ____ ---- --271 - --~ 3,677 (207) 160

Total increase/(decrease) in profit before tax and equity · (2,998) 3,087 (3,235) · · -- --3,328-

31.4.5

(a)

Seniors Equity loans property price risk and interest rate risk

Risk controls and mitigation policies

HomeStart is exposed to property price and interest rate risk arising from the Seniors Equity loans due to the "no negative equity" guarantee feature of the
loan

The fair value of these loans is determined based on valuation by applying assumptions around mortality, property value and interest rates at balance date
and throughout the life of the loan (note 2.5.3.2).

Maximum L VRs are set by borrower age in order to manage the unique risks of this product.

(b) Maximum exposure to property price risk and interest rate risk